Essex Police Log
December 30, 2013 - January 5, 2014

Monday

0244
0710
0752
0828
1004
1116
1200
1215
1325
1405
1448
1700
1818
1935
1952

DLS on Sand Hill Rd

Loitering on Pearl St

Motorist Assist on Colchester Rd
Accident on Browns River Rd
Burglary on Pinecrest Dr
Accident on Pearl St

Accident on Pearl St

Juvenile Problem on Railroad Ave
Traffic Hazard on Pettingill Rd
Accident on Park St

Agency Assist on Raymond Dr
Citizens Assist on Londonderry Ln
911 Hang-up on Baker St

Agency Assist in Westford
Suspicious Vehicle on Carmichael St

Tuesday

0142
0846
0937
1007
1145
1149
1701
2030
2112
2159
2254
2255
2310
2351
2356

Family Fight on Main St

Animal Problem on Logwood Circle
Theft on Brickyard Rd

Citizens Assist on Wilkinson Dr
Traffic Hazard on Brigham Hill Rd
Alarm on Essex Way

Burglary on Cascade Ct

Family Fight on Park St

Domestic Assault on Fuller Pl
Accident on 1289

Intoxicated Minor on Old Stage Rd
Citizens Dispute on Fairview Dr
Alarm on Laurette Dr

Alarm on Laurette Dr

Welfare Check on Peacham Ln

Wednesday

0120
0135
0148
0234
0302
0535

Citizens Assist on Main St

Assisted Rescue on Hampshire Ct
Intoxicated Person on Jackson St
Traffic Hazard on Park St

DUl on Main St

Susp Circumstance on Sand Hill Rd

0740
0836
0840
0945
1000

1110

1419
1627
1719
1820
2045
2212

Suspicious Circumstance on West St
Agency Assist on Jericho Rd

Citizens Assist on Loubier DR

Alarm on Park St

Suspicious Circumstance on
Greenwood Ave

Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Hiawatha Ave, Civilly Suspended
License ticket issued

Citizens Dispute on Edgewood Dr
Disabled Vehicle on Pearl St
Disorderly on Pearl St

Accident on Essex Way

Alarm on Park St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Pearl St

Thursday

0039
0802
0818
1105
1113
1158
1303
1417
1421
1435
1449
1453
1531
1612
1617
1638
1705
1718
1727
1759
2101
2126
2239
2247

Friday
0048

Alarm on Founders Rd

Alarm on Margaret St
Accident on Park St

Citizens Assist on Main St
Motorist Assist on 1289
Agency Assist on Park St
Utility Problem on 1289
Accident on Pearl St

Accident on Essex Way
Agency Assist on Essex Way
Agency Assist on Old Stage Rd
Agency Assist on River Rd
Accident on Founders Rd
Agency Assist on Park St
Accident on Upper Main St
Welfare Check on South St
Accident on Educational Dr
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Disabled Vehicle on Susie Wilson Rd
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Disabled Vehicle on Weed Rd
Traffic Hazard on Upper Main St
Alarm on Pearl St

Family Fight on Suffolk Ln

Agency Assist in Williston



0211
0912
1039
1105
1145
1155

1321
1557
1605
1654
1734
1850
1925
2309
2311

Agency Assist on Towers Rd
Juvenile Problem on Educational Dr
Welfare Check on Old Colchester Rd
Accident on 1289

Accident on Old Colchester Rd
Missing Juvenile on Educational Dr —
later located

Assisted Rescue on South St
Citizens Assist on Founders Rd
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Disabled Vehicle on Pearl St
Disabled Vehicle on 1289

Agency Assist on Thasha Ln

DLS on Fort Parkway

Agency Assist in Jericho

Lost Property on Essex Way

Saturday

0742
0817
0936
1243
1305
1419
1453
1502
1539
1546
1616
1646
1716
1925
1940

Juvenile Problem on Mohwak Ave
Accident on Essex Way

Directed Patrol on Lincoln St
Accident on West St

Alarm on Bixby Hill Rd

Found Property on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on West St

Disabled Vehicle on New England Dr
Alarm on River Rd

Alarm on Curve Hill Rd

Found Property on Park St

Motor Veh Complaint on Towers Rd
Alarm on Founders Rd

Theft on Railroad Ave

DLS on Pearl St

Sunday

0105
0550
1017
1118
1144
1212

1254

Alarm on Towers Rd

Alarm on Meadow Ter

Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Citizens Dispute on Indian Brook Rd
Theft on Essex Way

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Susie
Wilson Rd

Shooting Zone Complaint on Bixby
Hill Rd

1333
1439
1457
1801
1811
2129
2154
2201

Parking Problem on Church St
Theft on Woodlawn Ct

Loose Dog on River Rd

Citizens Dispute on Pearl St
Assisted Rescue on Butternut Ct
Accident on Colchester Rd
Vehicle Slide Offs on Old Stage Rd
Vehicle Slide Offs on 1289

Traffic Tickets Issued: 6
Warnings Issued: 48
Fire/Ems Calls Dispatched: 56



